<1 T ADQ B TADILA 1 A QLo AT
J!L '\\J:‘J;)\n‘l - ju? S AN A.Ju\.u .J&u Afn\] \3 b,._;‘(\, Al

FTUTN ENR & Q) 14 PERQPEATIUE

g
(| mialo) -nu\u ..\. V.u‘.x-.m.du -._...Cu.. vk

REMLTI AD AT T SR A

BAGE-IOX O RUSIRESS 4 .rLJ..aL. \ﬁb sl \“" S AR

Filsid TV OF RS IANESS 2A ANAEEERT
-y N1 n? 2EATA

u.‘iuv .....;' i, B deall R

n--a E

.\.\».J I 8 ..\.-\.i"

t""l"ﬂ? }



CONTENT

Declaration of Original Work
Letter of Submission
Acknowledgement
Definition and Term

Abstract

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.0 Background Study

1.1 Background of the organization
1.1.1 Overview Choosing Target Respondent
1.1.2 Overview of THTS products offer
1.1.3 Product Focus

1.2 Problem Statement

1.3 Research Objective

1.4 Research Question

1.5 Scope of Study

1.6 Significant Study

1.7 Limitation of Study

1.8 Summary

PAGE

il
iii

iv

10
11
11
11
12
13
13



CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW
2.0 Introduction

2.1 Overview of marketing and the 4p’s
2.2 4p’s in Tourism Industry

2.3 Theorical Framework

2.4 Summary

CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHOI?OLOGY
3.0 Introduction
3.1 Research Design
3.2 Sampling Design
3.2.1 Population
3.2.2 Sampling Frame
3.2.3 Sampling Size
3.2.4 Sampling Technique
3.3 Data Collection
3.3.1 Primary Data
3.3.2 Secondary Data
3.5 Survey Instrument
3.4.1 Pilot Testing

3.6 Summary

CHAPTER 4: RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION

4.0 Introduction

4.1 Questionnaire Distributed, Returned and Completed

4.2 Reliability Test

4.2.1 Cronbach’s Alpha Pilot Test

14
14
14
15
21

21

2
22
2
24
24
25
26
28
29
29
31
32
33
33

34
34
34
35
35



ABSTRACT

The purpose of this project paper is to study which 4p’s that leads to the number of non
muslim perspective in Tabung Haji Travel and Services in Kota Kinabalu Sabah. This
research is focusing on the traditional marketing mix which is the for 4p’s (Product, Price,
Place, and Promotion). The Quantitative data collection method and the random sampling is
used to aid the research. Researcher distributed 200 questionnaires and will be analysed by
using the SPSS software. The target population for this research is the working peoples and

have an interest to go travelling.



CHAPTER 1

INTRODUCTION

1.0 Background study
This section provides a brief introduction about the research project which includes a

description about the background of the research, objectives, significance, as well as

the limitations being faced by the researcher.

1.1 Background of the organization

Tabung Haji Travel & Services Sdn Bhd (THTS) is wholly owned subsidiary
of LembagaTabung Haji (LTH). THTS was incorporated on 9" September 1972 and
formerly known as TH Travel Industries Sdn Bhd before it changed to its current
name on 23" May 2002. THTS was initially set up to manage and organize the

departure and arrival of Hajj pilgrims under the LTH.

Today, THTS has expanded its business and offered a variety of services.
THTS have specialty in managing Hajj charter, Hajj package, Hajj catering, Umrah
travel, tour, ticketing and cargo. THTS are focus to meet and full fill the varied
needs of its client base, be it for Hajj, Umrah, leisure, business and others that

related travel requirements.

THTS is a large company which has 8 branches all over Malaysia. The
headquarter is located at TH Selborn Towcr, Kuala Lumpur with its branch offices
located at Kuala Lumpur, Penang, Kelantan, Johor, Sarawak, Shah Alam, Putrajaya

and Sabah. Even though THTS have many branches, but still all staff of THTS



