



**A STUDY OF 4P'S IN TABUNG HAJI TRAVEL AND SERVICES  
(THTS) FOR NON MUSLIM PERSPECTIVE**

**FARAH KHALIESAH BT RAPMAN**

**2011743001**

**BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) MARKETING  
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT  
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA  
KOTA KINABALU**

**DECEMBER 2014**

<b>CONTENT</b>	<b>PAGE</b>
2.0 Introduction	1
Declaration of Original Work	i
Letter of Submission	ii
Acknowledgement	iii
Definition and Term	iv
Abstract	v
<b>CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY</b>	22
<b>CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION</b>	1
1.0 Background Study	1
1.1 Background of the organization	1
1.1.1 Overview Choosing Target Respondent	5
1.1.2 Overview of THTS products offer	6
1.1.3 Product Focus	9
1.2 Problem Statement	10
1.3 Research Objective	11
1.4 Research Question	11
1.5 Scope of Study	11
1.6 Significant Study	12
1.7 Limitation of Study	13
1.8 Summary	13
<b>CHAPTER 4: RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION</b>	34
4.0 Introduction	34
4.1 Questionnaire Distributed, Returned and Completed	34
4.2 Reliability Test	35
4.2.1 Cronbach's Alpha Pilot Test	35

<b>CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW</b>	14
2.0 Introduction	14
2.1 Overview of marketing and the 4p's	14
2.2 4p's in Tourism Industry	15
2.3 Theoretical Framework	21
2.4 Summary	21
<b>CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY</b>	22
3.0 Introduction	22
3.1 Research Design	22
3.2 Sampling Design	24
3.2.1 Population	24
3.2.2 Sampling Frame	25
3.2.3 Sampling Size	26
3.2.4 Sampling Technique	28
3.3 Data Collection	29
3.3.1 Primary Data	29
3.3.2 Secondary Data	31
3.5 Survey Instrument	32
3.4.1 Pilot Testing	33
3.6 Summary	33
<b>CHAPTER 4: RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION</b>	34
4.0 Introduction	34
4.1 Questionnaire Distributed, Returned and Completed	34
4.2 Reliability Test	35
4.2.1 Cronbach's Alpha Pilot Test	35

The purpose of this project paper is to study which 4p's that leads to the number of non muslim perspective in Tabung Haji Travel and Services in Kota Kinabalu Sabah. This research is focusing on the traditional marketing mix which is the for 4p's (Product, Price, Place, and Promotion). The Quantitative data collection method and the random sampling is used to aid the research. Researcher distributed 200 questionnaires and will be analysed by using the SPSS software. The target population for this research is the working peoples and have an interest to go travelling.

## 1.1 Background of the organization

Tabung Haji Travel & Services Sdn Bhd (THTS) is wholly owned subsidiary of Lembaga Tabung Haji (LTH). THTS was incorporated on 9<sup>th</sup> September 1972 and formerly known as TH Travel Industries Sdn Bhd before it changed to its current name on 23<sup>rd</sup> May 2002. THTS was initially set up to manage and organize the departure and arrival of Hajj pilgrims under the LTH.

Today, THTS has expanded its business and offered a variety of services. THTS have specialty in managing Hajj charter, Hajj package, Hajj catering, Umrah travel, tour, ticketing and cargo. THTS are focus to meet and fill fill the varied needs of its client base, be it for Hajj, Umrah, leisure, business and others that related travel requirements.

THTS is a large company which has 8 branches all over Malaysia. The headquarter is located at TH Selborn Tower, Kuala Lumpur with its branch offices located at Kuala Lumpur, Penang, Kelantan, Johor, Sarawak, Shah Alam, Putrajaya and Sabah. Even though THTS have many branches, but still all staff of THTS

sharing a same mission and vision. **CHAPTER 1** together to attain the company's goals set by the Top Management Team (TMT).

## **INTRODUCTION**

THTS Kota Kinabalu branch was operated on 1<sup>st</sup> July 1987 at the USA. During that time, the company was managed by Hj. Ishak Bin

### **1.0 Background study**

This section provides a brief introduction about the research project which includes a description about the background of the research, objectives, significance, as well as the limitations being faced by the researcher.

### **1.1 Background of the organization**

Tabung Haji Travel & Services Sdn Bhd (THTS) is wholly owned subsidiary of Lembaga Tabung Haji (LTH). THTS was incorporated on 9<sup>th</sup> September 1972 and formerly known as TH Travel Industries Sdn Bhd before it changed to its current name on 23<sup>rd</sup> May 2002. THTS was initially set up to manage and organize the departure and arrival of Hajj pilgrims under the LTH.

Today, THTS has expanded its business and offered a variety of services. THTS have specialty in managing Hajj charter, Hajj package, Hajj catering, Umrah travel, tour, ticketing and cargo. THTS are focus to meet and full fill the varied needs of its client base, be it for Hajj, Umrah, leisure, business and others that related travel requirements.

THTS is a large company which has 8 branches all over Malaysia. The headquarter is located at TH Selborn Tower, Kuala Lumpur with its branch offices located at Kuala Lumpur, Penang, Kelantan, Johor, Sarawak, Shah Alam, Putrajaya and Sabah. Even though THTS have many branches, but still all staff of THTS

looking forward to serve their future customers.